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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/
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Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

NORTHWEST

2012

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 1.8 g/t

Silver 5.3 g/t

Copper 0.502 %

sample (129292) from the north west slope of the 

mountain, float samples from the area yielded up to 1.8 

grams per tonne gold, 27 grams per tonne silver and 

4.28 per cent copper.

Assessment Report 33391

N

TOP

2012

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.7 g/t

Silver 49. g/t

Copper 3.28 %

sample (129123) from near the peak of the mountain

Assessment Report 33391

N

MAIN

2011

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 2.02 g/t

Silver 7.6 g/t

Copper 1.565 %

Molybdenum 0.028 %

samples (955 and 968) assayed up to 2.02 grams per 

tonne gold, 7.6 grams per tonne silver and 1.565 per 

cent copper, while another sample (944) yielded 0.028 

per cent molybdenum

Assessment Report 32631

N

MAIN

1967

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 10.8100 %

Molybdenum 0.0100 %

a select sample (30834) from the J zone

Assessment Report 1674.

N
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